503016178 10/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3062778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONG LI	10/08/2014
KENNETH STUART SHOULDICE	10/08/2014
JOHN THOMAS VARGA	10/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICOH COMPANY, LTD
Street Address:	3-6, NAKAGOME 1-CHOME
City:	OHTA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	143-8555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14490972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: janece shannon@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: INFOPRINT SOLUTIONS/ BLAKELY

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9503.P028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT B. O'ROURKE
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. O'Rourke/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=9503028_Formal_Docs_signed#page1.tif source=9503028_Formal_Docs_signed#page2.tif source=9503028_Formal_Docs_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 503016178 REEL: 033937 FRAME: 0729

 $source = 9503028_Formal_Docs_signed \# page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 033937 FRAME: 0730

DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

Declaration OR Submitted with Inhibat

Deciaration
Submitted after Initial
Filing (surcharge
(37 CFR 1,16ff) requires

······	***************************************
Attorney Docket Number	9503P028
First Namod Inventor	Hong Li
COMP	lete if known
Application Number	14/490,972
Filing Dato	September 19, 2014
Art Unit	2673
Examiner Nome	Y

l rang	(37 Chik (Fabili) todnicoa)	Examiner Name		**************************************
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	}	**************************************
	PRINTER HAVI	ING GLOBAL SUBSTIT	'UTION LIST	
G.				
	······································	(Title of the Invention)	~~~~~~~	
S. n. h. atau.	d San consistence of the construction of the c			
	d inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is	s directed to:			
	red application,			
OR				
Ø United Sta	ites Application Number or PCT In	lemational Application N	lumber	14/490,972
filed on	09/19/2014			
The poope aff	d application was made or authorized t	o be made by me.		
I believe I am the or	ginal inventor or an original joint inven	itor of a claimed invention i	in the application.	
I have reviowed and	understand the contents of the above	-identified application, incli	uding the claim(s)	).
defined in 37 C.F.R.	ity to disclose to the Patent and Trade 1.56, including for a continuation-in-pr tile of the prior application and the natio	ert application, information	moterial to poten	tability that become available
l heroby acknowled Imprisonment of n	ige that any willful falso statement r ot more than five (5) years, or both.	nade in this doclaration (	is punishablo un	ider 18 U.S.C. 1801 by fino or
the application or an	rits and the like are punishable by fine y patent issuing thereon. I declare the information and belief are believed to	it all statements made here		
	Permit Access to Application by	Participating Offices		
Office (JPO), the Kon property offices in wh identified patent appli	he undersigned heroby grants the USI een Intellectual Property Office (KIPO) ich a foreign application daiming priori cation. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). I	, the World Intollectual Pro ity to the above-Identified p This box should not be chec	peny Ölfice (VVIF salont application cked if the applica	PO), and any other intelloctual is filed access to the above- ant does not wish the EPO, JPO,

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1 14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Pormit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

9503P028

## DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY — Utility or Design Patent Application

<i>&amp;</i> ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	***************************************	************		***************************************	
Appointment of Practitioner	Š:	**************************************	***************************************	***********		
🔯 I hereby appoint Practi	itioner(s)	associated with the following Cu	isiome	e Num	ber as mv/our attornev(s) or acc	entis) to
		ict all business in the United Stat				
, ,					3 ⁰ 0000000000	6073
If this patent application is assi	ianed, th	en each of the undersigned here	bv aut	horizes		
named herein to accept and fo	llow inst	ructions from the assignee(s) as	to anv	action	to be taken in the Patent and T	radamark
Office regarding this application	n withou	direct communication between	(1) the	paten	altomevs and patent agents as	nd (2) each
of the undersigned. In the ever	nt of a cl	nange in the persons from whom	instru	ctions	may be taken, at least one pate	nt attorney
or patent agent named herein v	will be so	notified by at least one of the ur	ndersig	ned.	• • • • • • • • • • •	•
00000000000000000000000000000000000000	************	**************************************			***************************************	***************************************
Direct all	he addre	95			Correspondence	
	ssociated	³ with 76073	OR		address below:	
C C	ustomer	Number:	SAC.) K	bosoni	ದಾಣನಾ ಭವನ ಬಿರುಗಾಗ,	
Name	xxxxxxxxxxxx	**************************************	~~~~~	***********	gaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	
0 - ( -)	***************************************				www.	
		FTAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP				
1279 Oakmead	j Parkw	ây		***************************************		
City Commonto		State Salkania			Zip 94085-4040	
Sunnyvale		California	***********	gramman d		
Country U.S.A.	Teleph			Email		
	<u></u>	(408) 720-8300			MAIL@ESTZ.com	
Assignment of Patent Applic	cation:					
For good and valuable considera	ition, the i	eceipt and sufficiency of which is he	reby a	cknowk	adged, we, the below-named invent	lor(s):
hereby sell, assign, and transfor	to					
		Minus Cananaa, isa	<b>.</b>			
		Ricon Company, Ltd	3.			
having a principal place of busine	:ss at 3-6,	. Nakagome 1-Chome , Ohta-Ku, To	kyo, 1	43-855	5 Japan	
("Assignee"), and its successors.	assions.	and legal reprosontatives, the entire	richt, t	itte, and	t interest for the United States and	all
		intions or improvements that are dis-				
		ions, non-provisional applications, u				
applications, continuation applica	tions, con	tinued presecution applications, con	tinuatk	an-in-pa	urt applications, substitute application	ons,
		reexaminations, extensions, and all				
		is on any of said inventions or impro				
		lonsions, that have been or shall be				ies on
said inventions or improvements;	and in an	id to all rights of priority resulting from	m the fi	ling of :	ald United States application;	
agree that said Assignee may op:	oly for and	t receive a patent or patents for said	invent	ions or	improvements in its own name; an	đ that,
		he expense of, said Assignee, its su				
		Assignment, the undersigned will ex				
applications, utility applications, d	esign app	dications, divisional applications, cor	វាជាជន	on appl	ications, continued prosecution app	olications,
continuation-in-part applications,	substitute	applications, renewal applications,	roissue	applic:	ations, reexaminations, extensions,	and all
other patent applications on any a	and all sal	d inventions or improvements; exec	uto all r	ightlul i	satha, assignments, powers of atto	rney, and
other popors; communicate to sai	d Assigne	e, its successors, assigns, and repr	esenta	livos al	facts known to the undersigned re	lating to
sald invontions or improvements	and the hi	story thereof; and generally assist s	aid Ass	ignee.	is successors, assigns, of footose	manves m
		dection for said inventions or improv				are.
improvenienis, and all application	s (or pale	nts and all patents on said invention	ន ប្រារា	មរពិសណ្ឌ	ಕಾಣ್ ಬ ಖಾಗ ಆಯಗೆಚಾದ' ಉತ್ತಾಗೀತಿಯ	vra,
naumant with said Assisans is a	. (proprieta de descrip	s, assigns, and legal representatives	that n	പ്രഭര്ഗ	amant orant mortosce license or	rother
onroament affective the rights are	ሳ በየይክልባት	s, assigno, onvieger reprosemante: horoin conveyed has been made to	nedia e	overse by the	undersioned, and that full right to	convey the
same as herein expressed is poss					e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	-
**************************************	www.	. ,			20000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		(Page 2)				9503P028

[Page 2]

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

**PATENT REEL: 033937 FRAME: 0732** 

## DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY - Utility or Design Patent Application

······	······································		***************************************			
Warning;						
Politioner/applicant is cautiened to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identify theit. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (after than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a polition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, politionars/applicants should consider reducting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Politioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unloss a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abendanced application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Politionar/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a potent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system name: Patent Application File . Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system name: Patent Application File . Documents and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.						
Logal Name of Sole or First Inve	ntor:					
(/L.c., Given Name (lirst and middle (if Hong Li	ony)) and Family Name or Surn	ame)				
Inventor's Signature	***************************************	10-8-20	14			
Residence: City	State	Country	2000			
Superior	CO	US				
Mailing Address 315 Onyx Way						
City	Staio	Zip	Country			
Superior	co	80027	US			
Legal Name of Additional Joint I (Æ,c., Given Name (first and middle (if a Kenneth Stuart Shouldice	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	iine}				
Inventor's Signature		Dale	**************************************			
July State Sh	Llen_	10/8/14	vaaaaaaaaaa			
Residence: City	State	Country				
Firestone	CO	US				
Malling Address	**************************************	**************************************	ALLES ELLET			
5807 Onk Mendows Blvd.						

9503P026

Zip

80504

State

CO

City

Firestone

Country

US

## DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY - Utility or Design Patent Application

Legal Name of Additional Join (E.g., Given Name (first and middle		mame)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
John Thomas Varga		,		
Invenior's Signature	. Varte	Date 8 0	labber 2014	
Ràsidence: City	State	Country	**************************************	***************************************
Longmont	co_/	US		
Mailing Address	·*····································			
3924 Bagey Court				
City	State	Zip	Country	
Longmont	со	80503	us	
Legal Name of Additional Join (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (	• •	namo)		
Inventor's Signature	······	Date		***************************************
Residence: City	State	Country	***************************************	
Mailing Address				
Gily	State	Ζφ	Country	
Legal Name of Additional Joint	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (ii	any)) and Family Name or Sum	ame)		
nventor's Signature		Date	**************************************	***************************************
Residence: City	State	Country		
Mailing Address		d.z.,		***************************************
City	State	Zip	Country	
***************************************	[Page 4]			9503P028

Prepared by Blokely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zalman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 033937 FRAME: 0734

**RECORDED: 10/13/2014**